under one year, the resultant rate will be 58 deaths of infants per 1,000'births (weekly average, 1913). 

Corrected Mortality Among Children, Wee!? Ending March 14, 1914. 

which sum is hereinafter levied and imposed upon said counties in the manner pro-
vided by the Greater New York Charter; and after also deducting the sum of five 
hundred and twenty thousand and fifteen dollars and six cents ($520,015.06), being 
the aggregate amount of borough assessments or special tax, in the boroughs of Man-
hattan and Brooklyn, which sum is hereinafter levied and imposed upon the boroughs 
of Manhattan and Brooklyn, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 679 of the Laws

[...]

First—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the expenses of conducting 
the public business, to meet the debt charges of said City of New York for the year 
one thousand nine hundred and fourteen, and to meet a direct State tax levied upon 
the City for the year one thousand nine hundred and fourteen: 

One hundred and eighty-three million three hundred and forty-five thousand three 
hundred and seventy dollars and ninety cents ($183,345,370.90). 

Second—The amount estimated to be the deficiency on January 1, 1913, in the 
product of taxes theretofore levied, deemed to be uncollectible and not otherwise 
provided for, as required by chapter 209 of the Laws of 1906, being section 248 of the 
Greater New York Charter : 

Two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000). 
Third—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the assessments levied 

against the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn for the year one thousand nine 
hundred and fourteen: 

Five hundred and twenty thousand and fifteen dollars and six cents ($520,015.06). 
Fourth—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the charges and expenses of 

the Counties of New York, Bronx, Kings, Queens and Richmond for the year one 
thousand nine hundred and fourteen: 

Six million six hundred and thirty thousand one hundred and sixty-five dollars